DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2022-991230 10/31/2022 10:50 AM

HOLLIE HARVEY

Pgs=1

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN):	KARENELLISON RECORDER
1320-30-512-005 Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	OF KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested by and Mail to: Name: William & Hollie Harvey TTEE	
Address: 1803 Bella Casa Drive	
City/State/Zip: Minden, Nevada 89423	
Check One:  ☐ Married (filing jointly) ☐ Married (filing individually)  ☐ Widowed ☐ Single Person☐ Multiple Single Persons ☐  ☐ By Wife (filing jointly for benefit of both) ☐ By Husband (filing Dother (describe):	Head of Family ng jointly for benefit of both)
Check One:  Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home Condominium United Home Co	nit Other
Name on Title of Property: Harvey Living Family Trust 2005	/ /
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows: William & Hollie Harvey	/
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) locat  Minden, county of Nevada  more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and county)	, State of Nevada, and
manufactured home description) LOT 5 IN BLOCK A AS SET FORTH ON FINAL MAP LDA 16-001 & PD 02-0	004-2 EOR LA COSTA AT MONTE VISTA
PHASE 3, FILED FOR RECORD WITH DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON JULY 14, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO. 901410, OFFICIAL RECORD	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with appurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day of October , 2022
Holle VN. Harrer Hollie M. Han	•
Signature	Print or type name here
Signature	Print or type name here
	strument was acknowledged before
me on $ 0 3 22$	Notary Seal
By Hollie M. Harvey	
Person(s) appearing before notary	NOTARY PUBLIC
Verson(s) appearing before notary	STATE OF NEVADA
Signature of notarial officer 12-6956-5  My Appoint	County of Douglas SHAWNYNE GARREN
My Appoin	tment Expires February 1, 2024